2004/10 – Subject to change – Products 2004/2005 1 / 4.1-33
Semi-rotary drives DSR/DSRL
�Wide variety of mounting
options
�Infinitely adjustable swivel
angle
�Comprehensive range of
accessories

2004/10 – Subject to change – Products 2004/2005 1 / 4.1-37
Semi-rotary drives DSR/DSRL
Peripherals overview and type codes
Mounting attachments and accessories
Brief description DSR DSRL � Page
1 Foot mounting
HSR-…-FW
On drive shaft side
� �
1 / 4.1-44
2 Freewheel unit
FLSR-…-L/R
For spigot shaft, clockwise or anti-clockwise rotation optional
� –
1 / 4.1-46
3 Flange mounting
FSR
On drive shaft side
� –
1 / 4.1-44
4 Push-on flange
FWSR
For spigot shaft
� –
1 / 4.1-45
5 Mounting kit
WSM
For proximity sensor SIEN
� �
1 / 4.1-52
6 Mounting kit
WSR-…
For proximity sensor SIEN
� �
1 / 4.1-48
7 Mounting kit
WSR-12…40
For end-position sensing SR-3-E-SW, S-3-E, SO-3-PK-3-B/S-3-PK-3B
� �
1 / 4.1-47
8 Mounting kit
WSR-10/12-K
For end-position sensing S-3-BE-SW, S-3-BE
� �
1 / 4.1-47
9 Micro switch
S-3-BE-SW
Electrical limit switches, with cable, splash-proof
� �
1 / 4.1-50
aJ Micro switch
S-3-BE
Electrical limit switches, with soldering lugs
� �
1 / 4.1-50
aA Micro switch
SR-3-E-SW
Electrical limit switches, with roller lever, splash-proof
� �
1 / 4.1-50
aB Micro switch
S-3-E
Electrical limit switches
� �
1 / 4.1-50
aC Micro stem actuated valve
SO-3-PK-3-B/S-3-PK-3-B
Pneumatic limit switches, either normally opened or normally closed
� �
1 / 4.1-51
aD Proximity sensors
SIEN

an
e
d
ri
ve
s
4.1
2004/10 – Subject to change – Products 2004/2005 1 / 4.1-43
Semi-rotary drives DSR/DSRL
Technical data
Ordering data
Rotary actuator Design ∅
[mm]
Part No. Type
DSR-…-P
With spigot shaft 10 33 297 DSR-10-180-Pp g
12 11 909 DSR-12-180-P
16 11 910 DSR-16-180-P
25 11 911 DSR-25-180-P
32 11 912 DSR-32-180-P
40 13 467 DSR-40-180-P
DSRL-…-P-FW
With hollow flanged shaft 10 33 296 DSRL-10-180-P-FWg
12 30 654 DSRL-12-180-P-FW
16 30 655 DSRL-16-180-P-FW
25 30 656 DSRL-25-180-P-FW
32 30 657 DSRL-32-180-P-FW
40 30 658 DSRL-40-180-P-FW
S
w
iv
el

Products 2004/2005 – Subject to change – 2004/101 / 4.1-44
Semi-rotary drives DSR/DSRL
Accessories
Foot mounting HSR-…-FW
Material:
Steel
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅
[mm]
B1 B2 D1
∅
H13
D2 D10 H1 H2 L1 L2 L3 N1 CRC1) Weight
[g]
Part No. Type
10 53.5 43 3.5 2 20 4 53 11 17 21 34 2 61 33 317 HSR-10-FW
12 64 52 3.5 2 22 4 63 11 17 21 40 2 87 30 923 HSR-12-FW
16 77 63 5.7 2 24 5 71 14 22 26.5 44 2 170 30 924 HSR-16-FW
25 97 80 6.8 3 28 5 76 16 28 34 47 2 235 30 925 HSR-25-FW
32 129 105 8.8 4 42 8 108 20 34 43 66 2 660 30 926 HSR-32-FW
40 159 130 8.8 5 52 8 134 25 42 52 81 2 1,040 30 927 HSR-40-FW
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a surrounding industrial atmosphere or media such as
cooling or lubricating agents.
Flange mounting FSR
Material:
Aluminium die-cast
1 Max. length for centring spigot
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅
[mm]
B3 B4 D3
∅
min.
D4 D5
∅
H13
D6
∅
H13
H3 L4
max.
N2 R CRC1) Weight
[g]
Part No. Type
10 28 46 13 M3 3.4 6.5 7 2 20 18 2 22 34 480 FSR-10
12 31 54 17 M3 3.4 6.5 7 2 22 20.5 2 32 14 658 FSR-12
16 35 62 19 M4 4.5 8.5 8 2 26.5 23.5 2 50 13 236 FSR-16
25 40 76 21 M5 5.5 10.4 8 2.5 29 27 2 70 13 237 FSR-25
32 56 100 32 M6 6.6 12.4 12 2.5 42 36 2 180 13 238 FSR-32
40 72 120 37 M8 9 16.4 14 4 52 46 2 300 14 655 FSR-40
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a surrounding industrial atmosphere or media such as
cooling or lubricating agents.
S

Material:
Wrought aluminium alloy, anodised
Copper, PTFE and silicone free
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅
[mm]
B5 D4 D5
∅
H13
D7
∅
f8
D8 D9 L5 L6 L7 CRC1) Weight
[g]
Part No. Type
10 21 M3 3.4 11 30 12 22 3 1.6 2 10 32 798 FWSR-10
12 25 M3 3.4 14 35 15 25 3 3 2 19 14 659 FWSR-12
16 28 M4 4.5 16 40 17 28 5 3 2 30 13 239 FWSR-16
25 35 M5 5.5 20 50 23 38 8 3 2 70 13 240 FWSR-25
32 45 M6 6.6 28 60 28 48 10 4 2 120 13 241 FWSR-32
40 54 M8 9 36 70 38 60 11 5 2 240 14 656 FWSR-40
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a surrounding industrial atmosphere or media such as
cooling or lubricating agents.
S

2004/10 – Subject to change – Products 2004/2005 1 / 4.1-47
Semi-rotary drives DSR/DSRL
Accessories
Mounting kit for end-position
sensing
WSR-10/12-K
Material:
Steel
1 Micro switch S-3-BE-SW 2 Micro switch S-3-BE
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅
[mm]
B H1 H2 L3 CRC1) Weight
[g]
Part No. Type
10 15 1 22.2 47 2 33 414 WSR-10-K
12 15 1 25.1 53 2 15 686 WSR-12-K
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a surrounding industrial atmosphere or media such as
cooling or lubricating agents.
Mounting kit for end-position
sensing
WSR-12…40
Material:
Steel
1 Pneumatic limit valve 2 Electrical limit switch
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅
[mm]
B1 B2 B3 H1 H2 L2 L3 CRC1) Weight
[g]
Part No. Type
12 5.8 23.4 4 1.5 23 14 79 2 12 15 684 WSR-12
16 10 26.5 4.5 1.5 29.8 19 84.5 2 23 14 874 WSR-16
25 12 29 2 1.5 38 24.5 90 2 26 14 796 WSR-25
32 12 29 2 1.5 49.2 40.5 107 2 29 14 960 WSR-32
40 12 29 2 1.5 68.7 52 118.5 2 32 14 961 WSR-40
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a surrounding industrial atmosphere or media such as
cooling or lubricating agents.
S

sensing
WSR-…-J
(for M8 threaded proximity sensors)
WSR-…-J-M5
(for M5 threaded proximity sensors)
Material:
Steel
3 Inductive sensor
Dimensions and ordering data
WSR-…-J
For∅
[mm]
B4 H3 H4 L4 L5 CRC1) Weight
[g]
Part No. Type
16 13 1.5 35 52 27 2 12 14 873 WSR-16-J
25 13 1.5 43.1 52 34 2 17 14 799 WSR-25-J
32 13 1.5 54.3 64 48 2 18 14 962 WSR-32-J
40 13 1.5 76.3 80 60 2 24 14 963 WSR-40-J
WSR-…-J-M5
For∅
[mm]
B4 H3 H4 L4 L5 CRC1) Weight
[g]
Part No. Type
10 8 1 25.4 30 20 2 6 33 413 WSR-10-J-M5
12 8 1 28.3 34 24.5 2 10 15 685 WSR-12-J-M5
16 8 1 34.9 38 27 2 78 15 931 WSR-16-J-M5
25 13 1.5 43 52 34 2 17 15 932 WSR-25-J-M5
32 13 1.5 54.3 64 48 2 25 15 933 WSR-32-J-M5
40 13 1.5 76.3 80 60 2 30 15 934 WSR-40-J-M5
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a surrounding industrial atmosphere or media such as
cooling or lubricating agents.
S